507741761 02/09/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7788909

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSI	GNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ	•				
		Name	!			Execution Date
SUSAN E. BURKE						10/10/2007
ERNING XIA						10/08/2007
CATHERINE SCHEUE	R					10/08/2007
SRINI VENKASTESH						10/12/2007
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	BAUS	CH & LOMB	INCORPORATED			
Street Address:	ONE B	AUSCH & L	OMB PLACE			
City:	ROCH	ESTER				
State/Country:	NEW 1	ORK				
Postal Code:	14604					
PROPERTY NUMBER		2	Number			
Application Number:		13366398				
• •		13366398 13366399				
••						
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		13366399				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a	be sent to	13366399 o the e-mail				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it	be sent to	13366399 o the e-mail	unsuccessful, it will			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	be sent to	13366399 o the e-mail d; if that is u	u nsuccessful, it will 2			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to ^f provideo	13366399 b the e-mail d; if that is that 585231134; srousell@h;	u nsuccessful, it will 2			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to ^f provideo	13366399 5 the e-mail 5 the e-mail 5 that is u 5 5 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	unsuccessful, it will 2 selaw.com	be sen		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to ^f provideo	13366399 b the e-mail d; if that is u 585231134; srousell@hs ANDREW J 1600 BAUS	unsuccessful, it will 2 selaw.com I. ANDERSON	be sen		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone:	be sent to ^f provideo	13366399 b the e-mail d; if that is u 585231134 srousell@h ANDREW J 1600 BAUS HARTER S	unsuccessful, it will 2 selaw.com I. ANDERSON ICH & LOMB PLACE	<i>be sen</i> _LP	t via US l	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided	13366399 the e-mail d; if that is u 5852311342 srousell@hs ANDREW J 1600 BAUS HARTER S ROCHESTE	unsuccessful, it will 2 selaw.com 1. ANDERSON 5CH & LOMB PLACE ECREST & EMERY	<i>be sen</i> _LP	t via US l	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to f provided : :	13366399 b the e-mail d; if that is u 585231134: srousell@h: ANDREW J 1600 BAUS HARTER S ROCHESTE BLV-	<i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 2 selaw.com 9. ANDERSON 9. CH & LOMB PLACE ECREST & EMERY ER, NEW YORK 146	<i>be sen</i> _LP	t via US l	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided : :	13366399 b the e-mail d ; if that is u 5852311342 srousell@hs ANDREW J 1600 BAUS HARTER S ROCHESTE BLV-1 ANDF	<i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 2 selaw.com 9. ANDERSON 9. CH & LOMB PLACE ECREST & EMERY ER, NEW YORK 146 P04571	<i>be sen</i> _LP	t via US l	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided : :	13366399 o the e-mail d; if that is a 585231134: srousell@hs ANDREW J 1600 BAUS HARTER S ROCHESTE BLV-I ANDF ANDF	<i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 2 selaw.com 9. ANDERSON 6CH & LOMB PLACE ECREST & EMERY ER, NEW YORK 146 P04571 REW J. ANDERSON	<i>be sen</i> _LP	t via US l	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_for_BLV-P04571#page1.tif source=Assignment_for_BLV-P04571#page2.tif source=Assignment_for_BLV-P04571#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Susan E. Burke

3 Harrold Square Batavia, NY 14020

Erning Xia 93 Chippenham Drive

Penfield, NY 14526

Catherine Scheuer

59 Gingerwood Way West Henrietta, NY 14586

Srini Venkastesh

9 Lusk Farm Circle Pittsford, NY 14534

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, has made an invention (assigned Bausch & Lomb Incorporated Docket Number **P04571**) and has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING DIGLYCINE

WHEREAS,

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation of the State of New York, having offices at One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York 14604, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal.

Susan E. Burke

Susan I

Date: 10/8/2007

Erning Xia

Hein & Scherer

Catherine Scheuer

Date: 10 12 07

Date: 1) / 8/2007

Srini Venkastesh

STATE OF NEW YORK)COUNTY OF MONROE) ss.

I, <u>AUVIE A MWGUA</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that **Susan E. Burke** personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 10 day of 2007.

Kance a Morgante

	the second	
LAURIEAMO	ACAN'T	L
Notary Public - Stat	er ew York	I
NO. 01MO60	0°	ľ
Qualified in Mor	JUDIN	ł
My Commission Exp	22201	1
		4

PATENT REEL: 062643 FRAME: 0536

STATE OF NEW YORK) \ ss. COUNTY OF MONROE aurie A Morganti I. (_, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that Erning Xia personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of ,2007. Jotary Public LAURIEAMORGANTI STATE OF NEW YORK Notary Public - State of New York ίss. COUNTY OF MONROE NO. 01MO6035329 Qualified in Monroe Count My Commission Expires 12-2 I Laurie A Morganh , a Notary Pu tor and State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that Catherine Scheuer personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of , 2007. otary Public LAURIE A MORGANTI STATE OF NEW YORK Notary Public - State of New York í ss. COUNTY OF MONROE NO. 01MCH034529 Qualified in 12-24184 I, Lune Amugunti ____, a Notary Public in any commissi State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that Srini Venkastesh personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. In Witness Whereof, Lhave hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 12^{12} day of . 2001

1 Alternation	
LAURIE A MORGANTI	
Notany Dublin Or .	
Notary Public - State of New York	1
NO. 01MO6035329	- 4
Quette 1100033329	3
Qualified in Monroe County	
My Commission Expires 12.27-4	
CAMES 12 of -Ch	